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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Electronics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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Rule1
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002262200 SWASTIK  NAG Male No  1 1 UR  8  588.00  98.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588707 SHAIVI  NAG Female No  2 2 UR  19  571.00  91.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841670 SOHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  18  561.00  96.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119545 TANUSHKA  DAS Female No  4  1 4 SC  17  555.00  97.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630703 AVIRUP  KUNDU Male No  5 5 UR  11  547.00  72.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560192 SUMIT KUMAR PAL Male No  6 6 UR  17  544.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726062 DEEP  MAJUMDER Male No  7 7 UR  15  542.00  88.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787452 SWARAJ KUMAR TIKADER Male No  8  2 8 SC  5  535.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258974 ARITRYA  PAL Male No  9 9 UR  3  534.00  80.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267358 SWASTIK  DHAR Male No  10 10 UR  7  509.00  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884182 ARGHYA  

CHATTOPADHYAY

Male No  11 11 UR  23  508.00  80.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005398 PRITISH  SARKAR Male No  12  3 12 SC  4  503.00  66.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957192 SAMIK  DE Male No  13 13 UR  8  500.00  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002409591 ANKUR  GOSWAMI Male No  14 14 UR  17  497.00  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178066 UTTARANSHA  ACHARYA Male No  15 15 UR  6  495.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393950 RANIT  DOGRA Male No  16 16 UR  5  490.00  72.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353624 SUJON CHANDRA PODDER Male No  17 17 UR  6  484.00  78.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932038 SOURIK  SEIKH Male No  18 18 UR  1  479.00  78.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433370 AKASH  NANDI Male No  19 19 UR  2  477.00  80.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993410 MONOMOY  MONDAL Male No  20 20 UR  9  474.00  63.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462681 JOY  ROY Male No  21  4 21 SC  13  473.00  67.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417453 ANIK  PAUL Male No  22 22 UR  3  472.00  78.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948771 ANKUR  SIL Male No  23 23 UR  4  470.00  57.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181068 SAGNIK  PANDIT Male No  24  2 24 OBC-B  7  468.00  76.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815688 PROBHAKAR  DEBNATH Male No  25 25 UR  3  466.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468805 ROHIT  BISWAS Male No  26 26 UR  22  461.00  70.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321829 SANTANU  PANDA Male No  27  1 27 EWS  10  454.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001102306 AYAN  BAIDYA Male No  28  5 28 SC  6  453.00  71.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784996 ANIK  GUIN Male No  29  3 29 OBC-B  7  450.00  73.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000659 DIBYAJYOTI  MONDAL Male No  30 30 UR  15  450.00  68.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928222 DITI  SAHA Female No  31 31 UR  9  450.00  66.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305199 SUBHA  PAUL Male No  32  4 32 OBC-B  10  449.00  72.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000428204 SIBHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  33  6 33 SC  11  446.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365135 KANCHAN  DEY Male No  34  1 34 OBC-A  21  444.00  56.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426946 AYYAZ BIN TARIQUE Male No  35  2 35 OBC-A  18  439.00  76.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624086 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  36  3 36 OBC-A  18  438.00  71.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000194489 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  37  7 37 SC  19  436.00  67.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358381 ASHMITA  SENGUPTA Female No  38 38 UR  4  436.00  54.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002010165 ANISH  DEY Male No  39 39 UR  19  432.00  56.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813043 ANIRUDDHA  HANSDA Male No  40 40 UR  3  431.00  56.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002215296 SUBHADEEP  BARUA Male No  41  1 41 ST  5  430.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169928 SWARNADIP  LAHA Male No  42  5 42 OBC-B  4  428.00  63.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065679 ANKAN  NANDI Male No  43 43 UR  13  427.00  54.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336510 M LOCHAN Male No  44 44 UR  19  426.00  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943597 DEBOJYOTI  BISWAS Male No  45  8 45 SC  3  423.00  58.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427390 ARPIT  SINGH Male No  46 46 UR  7  419.00  77.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995720 RAKESH  ROY Male No  47  9 47 SC  18  418.00  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340876 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  48  2 48 EWS  16  418.00  56.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197743 ANKIT  DAS Male No  49 49 UR  7  413.00  56.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033194 MANI  PRASAD Male No  50  10 50 SC  11  408.00  64.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000150697 TAPADYUTI  MRIDHA Male No  51  11 51 SC  3  407.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869567 ANUBHAV  DAS Male No  52 52 UR  7  407.00  52.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082462 PRATEEK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  53 53 UR  8  405.00  61.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578272 SOUMU  BISWAS Male No  54  12 54 SC  4  404.00  64.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001318184 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  55  13 55 SC  6  398.00  51.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795919 SUMIT  DAS Male No  56  14 56 SC  2  397.00  61.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785813 SOHAM  BANERJEE Male No  57 57 UR  15  396.00  58.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302849 ABHIMUNYA  MONDAL Male No  58 58 UR  19  392.00  61.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409175 SUBHRAJYOTI  SANDEL Male No  59 59 UR  2  390.00  55.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116787 VINAYAK KUMAR 

SHRIVASTAVA

Male No  60 60 UR  2  389.00  60.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567038 ROHIT  SINGH Male No  61 61 UR  1  389.00  57.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438784 DIVYANKO BASU 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  62 62 UR  15  384.00  60.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921310 SUDIPTO  GHOSH Male No  63  6 63 OBC-B  23  384.00  53.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618820 AARADHITA  RAHA Female No  64 64 UR  3  383.00  50.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232422 SOHAM  DEY Male No  65 65 UR  6  382.00  53.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000355486 SAIKAT  DAS Male No  66 66 UR  5  381.00  61.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002342010 SHAHNAWAZ  GAZI Male No  67 67 UR  19  380.00  70.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000509363 SANDIPAN  ROY Male No  68 68 UR  3  377.00  56.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230482 TITAS  PAUL Male No  69  7 69 OBC-B  18  374.00  55.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846004 JYOTISHMAN  ROY Male No  70 70 UR  6  374.00  53.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879341 ARITRA  CHATTREGEE Male No  71 71 UR  4  372.00  51.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363056 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  72  15 72 SC  21  371.00  61.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087892 KOYAL  MODAK Female No  73 73 UR  3  371.00  51.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403172 SAMPURNA  DAS Female No  74 74 UR  20  371.00  50.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149735 TULIKA  SEN Female No  75 75 UR  10  367.00  56.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001797883 AYANTIKA  DAS Female No  76  16 76 SC  8  361.00  51.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462838 RAJAT  GHOSH Male No  77  8 77 OBC-B  11  361.00  50.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039025 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  78  4 78 OBC-A  15  357.00  61.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507664 ARNAB  BISWAS Male No  79  9 79 OBC-B  9  353.00  51.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731044 ANISH KUMAR DAS Male No  80  17 80 SC  5  351.00  53.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002346724 DIBYA JYOTI DUTTA Male No  81 81 UR  25  349.00  53.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957563 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  82  10 82 OBC-B  1  348.00  60.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062624 ARGHYA DEV MAJHI Male No  83 83 UR  15  347.00  58.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433517 SOHAM  BISWAS Male No  84 84 UR  2  346.00  51.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121970 RUPANKITA  BALA Female No  85  18 85 SC  20  341.00  48.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195430 SUDIPTA  ORAON Male No  86  2 86 ST  11  332.00  59.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250878 SK FARHAN MOHAMMAD Male No  87 87 UR  8  329.00  49.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170529 RUPAM  PAUL Male No  88 88 UR  5  321.00  52.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795187 DEBARATI  KAR Female No  89  11 89 OBC-B  7  311.00  50.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002365135 KANCHAN  DEY Male No  34  1 1 OBC-A  21  444.00  56.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426946 AYYAZ BIN TARIQUE Male No  35  2 2 OBC-A  18  439.00  76.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624086 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  36  3 3 OBC-A  18  438.00  71.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039025 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  78  4 4 OBC-A  15  357.00  61.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Acharya Prafulla Chandra College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.58

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Electronics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001841670 SOHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  18  561.00  96.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181068 SAGNIK  PANDIT Male No  24  2 2 OBC-B  7  468.00  76.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784996 ANIK  GUIN Male No  29  3 3 OBC-B  7  450.00  73.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305199 SUBHA  PAUL Male No  32  4 4 OBC-B  10  449.00  72.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169928 SWARNADIP  LAHA Male No  42  5 5 OBC-B  4  428.00  63.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921310 SUDIPTO  GHOSH Male No  63  6 6 OBC-B  23  384.00  53.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230482 TITAS  PAUL Male No  69  7 7 OBC-B  18  374.00  55.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462838 RAJAT  GHOSH Male No  77  8 8 OBC-B  11  361.00  50.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507664 ARNAB  BISWAS Male No  79  9 9 OBC-B  9  353.00  51.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957563 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  82  10 10 OBC-B  1  348.00  60.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795187 DEBARATI  KAR Female No  89  11 11 OBC-B  7  311.00  50.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Electronics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002119545 TANUSHKA  DAS Female No  4  1 1 SC  17  555.00  97.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787452 SWARAJ KUMAR TIKADER Male No  8  2 2 SC  5  535.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005398 PRITISH  SARKAR Male No  12  3 3 SC  4  503.00  66.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462681 JOY  ROY Male No  21  4 4 SC  13  473.00  67.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102306 AYAN  BAIDYA Male No  28  5 5 SC  6  453.00  71.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000428204 SIBHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  33  6 6 SC  11  446.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000194489 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  37  7 7 SC  19  436.00  67.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943597 DEBOJYOTI  BISWAS Male No  45  8 8 SC  3  423.00  58.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995720 RAKESH  ROY Male No  47  9 9 SC  18  418.00  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033194 MANI  PRASAD Male No  50  10 10 SC  11  408.00  64.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000150697 TAPADYUTI  MRIDHA Male No  51  11 11 SC  3  407.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578272 SOUMU  BISWAS Male No  54  12 12 SC  4  404.00  64.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318184 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  55  13 13 SC  6  398.00  51.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795919 SUMIT  DAS Male No  56  14 14 SC  2  397.00  61.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Electronics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002363056 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  72  15 15 SC  21  371.00  61.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001797883 AYANTIKA  DAS Female No  76  16 16 SC  8  361.00  51.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731044 ANISH KUMAR DAS Male No  80  17 17 SC  5  351.00  53.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121970 RUPANKITA  BALA Female No  85  18 18 SC  20  341.00  48.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Electronics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002215296 SUBHADEEP  BARUA Male No  41  1 1 ST  5  430.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195430 SUDIPTA  ORAON Male No  86  2 2 ST  11  332.00  59.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Acharya Prafulla Chandra College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.58

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Electronics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002321829 SANTANU  PANDA Male No  27  1 1 EWS  10  454.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340876 TANISH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  48  2 2 EWS  16  418.00  56.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


